504531872 09/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4578578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLUMBIA UNIV NEW YORK MORNINGSIDE	08/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government	
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)	
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20892-7980	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15449757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: edison@nih.gov **Correspondent Name:** DIRECTOR, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DIRECTOR, DEITR, NIH SIGNATURE: /Director, DEITR, NIH/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/05/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=1833202-15449757#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043750 FRAME: 0676

504531872



License to the United States Government

aign	н апо зиат ине ехесино арситела те арргорията литату аденсу је	rg, upiasa in izaisary.
love	ention Title: MUCLRIC ACID SEQUENCING USING TAGS	
inve	entor(s) Jingyoe Ju, Sergey Kalachikov, Irina Moroz	ova, Michael Dorwart
U.S	S. Filing/Issue Date: 03/03/2017	
Pat	tent or Application Serial No.: 15/449, 757	annon.
Gra	ant/Contract Number(s): 8500741.5	
For	reign Applications filed/intended in (countries):	
at 3	e invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable intified grant or contract award from the United States Governm) which are included among the terms of the above
	The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license United States the invention described in any patent application continuations in part, and in any and all patents and revissues gradional rights acquired by the Government by reason of the acregulations that are applicable to the award.	on and in any and all divisions, continuations, and anted thereon throughout the world; and
apr	is Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspiplication. $\frac{2.5^{-8}}{}$ day of $\frac{A < 3.2.5^{+}}{}$	1 1
Ву	(Institutional Business Official)	Sicres (a)
Titl		e ma na suldission
	(Grantee/Contractor Organization) 412 Low Library MC 4308 535 W 116th St New York; (Business Address)	NY 10027

PATENT REEL: 043750 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 09/05/2017